CITY OF VINELAND

ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 1046, AS AMENDED, CHAPTER 123, ARTICLE II OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF VINELAND ENTITLED DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SAFETY SO AS TO SET THE HOURS TO BE SERVED THEREBY.

WHEREAS, City Council of the City of Vineland adopted Ordinance 1046, as amended, which sets forth the qualifications and duties of the Director of Public Safety (Director); and

WHEREAS, the Vineland Police Department has grown substantially and the duties of the Director have also grown and have been expanded; and

WHEREAS, City council finds that it is in the best interest of the Administration and the Vineland Police Department to have the Director serve expanded hours to better assist the officers and police administration.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Vineland that Ordinance 1046, as amended, Chapter 123, Article II, Section 123-16 of the Code of the City of Vineland be amended as follows:

Chapter 123, Article II, Section 123-16 of the code of the City of Vineland shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced as follows:

Section 123-16 part-time position

Passed first reading:

The Office of the Director of Public Safety is hereby declared to be a part time position. The Director shall serve not less than 20 hours per week and not more than 29 hours per week. The Director shall be primarily stationed at the Vineland Police Building.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that any portion of Ordinance 1046, as amended, Chapter 123, Article II of the code of the City of Vineland no so amended hereby shall remain in full force and effect.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that any Ordinance or portion thereof inconsistent herewith shall be void and of no further force and effect to the extent of such inconsistencies.

Passed final reading:	
	President of Council
Approved by the Mayor:	
	Mayor
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	_